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Service Report
Phi9847299500 Website :www.cyrix.com

30/64 1B, Petta Junction,Poonithura,Kochi - 682 038, Kerala
E-mail :bemp.kl@cyrix.in

CallRegistration Date : A.O024.
Health Faclty.aluk..Hospital, Caller iD :

Address
Jhippunithua,

Date of Visit :..2S-0S - 2D24
Asset No. ....... DZ2.0l44.

.........1..

094963AAOG EQPT Name :. Anesthesia,achine
Ph :

ManufactureGE.Matex. Dh6dei:.Aespixe

s. No.AM.XI3%.0S4 1Wbept.I

Service Classification:Breakdown Call PMS Calibration Cust.Training

Problem ldentified : Ane.sthesia.Machuns.ot Laatlng

Action Taken .Checkec.h.
.nd.mral.boAxd,..are.

SQmla0EM.
Completed Date :..oRS..OS...24Time:...3..30ry

Spare Replaced Requested

Description Qty.

1. Contyol Boaxd
2 SMPS |No
3.

Cyrix Engineer

bio horoas

hal.MPS.

Spare RequiredLt
Part Number PR Number

Date StartTime End Time

as-os- R:DPM|3:30PM

CustomerRemark Completed Pending

Service Enginger Na�e: ibin h

Signature

Date :

Contact Number: qo7S60S|TALUK,

UARTER

Rafaam(st.)
E'CoatANumber

Dsignatiör*
aspitalBea
TPUNNT

sIFERNENDENT
TALUK

HEÂQUARTERS

HOSPITAS

TARONITRURA.



REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT

MAINTENANCEPROGRAM (BEMP)

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

SI.

No

1

Particulars

Name of District

PROFORMA

Ernakulam

Details

2 Name of Hospital TALUK HOSPITAL,THRIPPUNITHURA

3

Equipment: ANESTHASIA MACHINE
Name of Equipment with Make, Model Make:GE DATEX OHMEDA
and Serial Number Model: AESPIRE 7100

Sr.no: AMX11380541WA

4 Equipment ID & Barcode 113015 & 0720144

5 Date of purchase / Year of manufacture

IInstallation Date
29-10-2011

6

7

8

9

10

Warranty details (Yes/No)

*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time

of purchase

Date of breakdown(Date of registration of

complaintthrough email/ Tol free)

Action taken

Present status of the equipment (Fully

damaged / partially damaged)

No warranty

NoAMOC/CAMC

24-05-2024 (Toll Free)

Checked the machine and found that

control board and SMPS aredefective.

Requires these spares forchecking and
further working condition ofthe

equipment. Enquiredthe spare.

Fully damaged

11
Recommendations for repair

(required service details)
Not recommending for repair.

12 Cost of spares (specify parts and cost) NA



13 Asset Value
Rs.9,30,694

Percentage value of the cost of spares
14

with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset

Value

Abstract of Service Report provided by

15 the OEM/ AuthorizedService Provider/

CYRIX (Attached orNot)

16
Reasons for recommending the

equipment as BER

NA

Cyrix service report and OEM EOL

attached

Checked the machine and found that

controlboard and SMPS are defective.

Requires these spares for checking and

furtherworking condition of the

equipment. Enquired the spare and

received the EOL of the equipment. This

equipment was installedon 29-10-2011

and the machine outlived 13+ years. As
both the criteria meets as per tender

clause 5.3.14.2.So recommendingthe
equipment forcondemnation.

17 Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE

*Notmandatory #Based on the period of life and value asper the BERquidelines

* Attach Photograph

Remarksand Recommendations of JuniorConsultant (Biomedical) NHM:

declased tRe KOSS

OUARTERS HOSP

Bvaty24TANT
Signáture of JC

(NHM)Ja)
Bto-ledlicat

ion
He

Asaralana

uiAm4
National

Heatt

Date.......i**na
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M
Purchase Order - KL 24 25 100848 -Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt Ltd - Ernakulam - 0720144 THQH
THRIPUNITHURA
7messages

Anjitha TL <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 20, 2024 at 3:35 PM
To: BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE) <mail@bechealthcare.com>,prabin.bec@gmail.com,service@bechealthcare.com
Cc:Cyrix Purchase Mgr.<purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bermpkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase

<ampurchase@cyrix. in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments <payrnerntcyrix@gmail.com>, Afsal
Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>,Abijith A <abijithacyrix(@gmail.com>, JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE<jibintcyrix@grnail.corn>, Logistics Cyrix

<logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics (@cyrix. in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Phileya <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>,

Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Please find the attached Purchase Order and do the needful. Kindly senda confirmation mail
with details of material delivery (Docket details) along with the invoice Copy mentioning our
PONo. (Forreference) with Seal and Signature.

EDDasper payment term:25/06/2024

For Queries and Clarifications

1. Technical: dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in/dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in

2.. Accounts: paymentcyrix@gmail.com

3. Logistics: logistics@cyrix.in

4. POClariñication: ampurchase@cyrix.in/purchasemgr@cyrix.in

5. Deliveryaddress:CyrixHealthcarePVT LTD

Methanam Road

Door No:312/a Eloor North,

Kerala -683501-India
NikeshV

Mob:9072522014

@ CyrixAccounts
PaymentTerm: 100% ADV

Thanks & Regards

Anjitha TL
Sr. PurchaseExecutive
PH:- 9947719111

purchasecyrix2@gmail.com
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd

|30/641 B|Pettah Jn | Poonithura |Cochin -38|Kerala |India
KERALA ||KARNATAKA|| TAMIL NADU ||UTTAR PRADESH



Abijith A <abithacyrix@gmail.com>
Fri,Jun 21, 2024 at 3.04 PA

To Anjtha TL<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>
Ce: BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE) <mail@bechealthcare.com>,prabin.bec@gmail.com, service@bechealthcare.con, Cyríz Purchase

Mgr.<purchasemgr@cyrixin>,Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.ín>,Assistant Manager Purchase <arnpurchase@cyriz.in>,

FathimaService Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix @gmail.corn>,Afsal Yunuze

zm1kbemp@oyrix in,JIBIN THOMAS GEORGE <j�bintcyrix@ gmail.com>,Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com», Cyrix Logistics

clogistics @oyrin,Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix in>, Phileya <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com», Anagha <bernpservicekl3@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Kindly process the payment.
Qusted tet hidden

Thanks & Regards,

Abijith A
Divisional Manager |South Zone
Mobile: 7593847141

abijithacyrix@gmail.com
Quoted tet hidden

Payment Cyrix <paymentki@cyrix.in> Sat, Jun 22,2024at 9:53 AM
To:BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE) <mail@bechealthcare.com>

Cc: Abjith A cabijthacyrix@ gmail.com>,prabin.bec@gmail.com<prabin.bec@gmail.com>,service@bechealthcare.com

Service @becheaithcare.com»,Anjitha TL<purchasecyrix2 @gmail.com>,Cyrix Purchase Mgr.<purchasemgr@cyrix.in>,Project Manager
KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>,Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>,Fathima Service Coordinator

<bempserviceki2@gmail.com», Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>,Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrixin>, JIBIN THOMAS
GEORGE Jbintoyrix@gmail.com»,Logistics Gyrix elogisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix in>, Kerala GRN
<keralagn@cyrix.in>, Phileya <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>,Anagha <bempservícekl3@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Mam,

Please note that we had transferred Rs.19661/- as advance against PO100848 after deducting TDS
Rs.339/

Wipro GEJ071062327002
Healthcare

Pvt Ltd

Ernakulam

19,661.00AXISPO0510992084PAID |21-JUN-24

Thanks & Regards,

TincyT Jose

Accounts Department.

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Office :30/641B, First Floor,Petta Junction, Poonithura, Cochin, Kerala -682038
Website:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Mob:7593847123

From: Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, June 21,2024 3:04 PM

To: AnjithaT L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Ce: BECHealthcare (GE India, Non-GE)<mail@bechealthcare.com>; prabin.bec@gmail.com <prabin.bec@gmail.com>;

service @bechealthcare.com <service @bechealthcare.com>; Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project

ManagerKLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Assistant ManagerPurchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>; Fathima Service

Coordinator <bempservicekl2 @gmail.com>; Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>; AfsalYunuze

<zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>; JIBIN THOMAS GEORCE <Jibintcyrix@ gmail.com>; Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>;

Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn @cyrix.in>; Phileya <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>; Anagha

<bempservicekl3@gmail.com>



ujeet He urhaeOrler
HRPONHORA

9A 96100Hdn Wo6EHeaibeAe PELH Enakdmh /0144 Ti4

Albjilh A abibaeytoomalleoms
to Anjtlha || puehaneeyumll eom
Ce bECHealtheare (0Elhd, NonG) matobehealbea6 , ihin becanaloM, s4144hnhetiE M0,yiPa
Mu pehanemoreyx ,rojecMgor KBEMP pn bonpito n,49sstat MenrPuss angmohessyu in
Fathma ervice C00dnator henpaeviedonatconi, ObaEnts pn/nAnt/GMyMte Ne

Dearhileya,
Kindly update the status

OnThu, Jlun 20, 202Aat35MAnhaTL puhasec2nmateom
IQeted tioxt hiddel

E

Thanks & Regards,

Abijith A

Divislonal Manager |Boutth Zone

Mobile: 7693047141

abijithacyrixoomail.com
IQuoted text hiddeol

JIBIN THOMAS GLORGE bintcyrix@gnallcom F,Jun2%, 2024 at 250PM
To abijithacyixogmailcom
Ce: purchasecyrix20gmail.com, mailobechealthcare.com, prabin.beognailcom, servicEahechealthcare n, purchaserngracyrizin,

pm.bempkloeyix. in,ampurchase@cyxIn,bempservicekl2wgmail.com, paymenteyrizognailom, zn1 iternpeyfzin,
logisticseyrix(Dgmalcom, logistiesocyix. in, keralagnocyizin, purchasecyrizogmail.om, bernpservicehgnalom

Dear Prabin,

Please update the status and share the Report.

Regards,

Jibin Thomas George

DI-KLBEMMP ERNAKULAM
CYRIX HEALTHCARE
MOB:9047958051

(Quoted text hiddenl

Indu<indu@bechealthcare.com> Sat, Jun 29, 2024 at 1130AM
To: jibintcyrix@gmail.com, abijithacyixogmall.com, purchasecyrix2 0gmail.com
Ce: AJITH GEORGE MATHEW«ajithgm007ohotmail.com, Company, Blornedical (GE HealthCare, consultant)

<josephrenji 80ohotmail.com, BEC Mail <mallobechoalthcare.corn>, BEC SERVICE <5erviceobechealthcarecorm,
prabinobechealthcare.com,noufalobechealthcare.com

Sir,

Please find the attached report.

Regards,



om 8IN HONAN GEORGE jibntoyxoonalcom
ent une 2024 0 h0PM

Oe purehaecyk2omallcom matolecheaktw are co,pabn becgnatoo, serviceabechealthcare com;
NhanemoroeviINN Dm henpkloe yixn, npuohaseoeyx n, bempeovell20gmal con, paymenteyrixa@gmail.com;

mtbempoyx legaeaevkoomaleom, logliteao yrlx o, keralagooeyrin, puohasecyrxgmail.com;
bempaevieekBoonal com

ubjeet ke PuehaneOder KL 24 25 00448Wipo Gt Hoalthcae PvtLdmakulam07201A4 THQH THRIPUNTHURA

Dear Prabin,

huted text hten)

Abjith A sabuhaeyixoomail com
Sat, Jun 29,2024 at 12:04PTo lndu induabechealtheare.com

Ce jibinteyix@omailcom, purchaseeyrIN20gmail.com,AJTHOLORGE MATHEW sajithgm007@hotmail.com>, Company, Biomedical (GEHealthCare, consultant) josephrenj 800homail.co,BLCMall <mailobechealthcare.com, BEC SERVICE
<servicebechealthcare.com, pralbinobeclhealthcare.com, noufalobechealthcare,com

DearSit,

Kindly sharethe EOL lette,

IQuoted text hidden)

BUPERIN�ENOENL
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wipro) Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt.Ltd. SERVICE REPORT No.(IŠO13485:2016 Certified Service Organization)Regd. Off..No,4, Kadugodi lndustriol Area, Bongalore -560067, Karnataka, Indid 732027CIN No.:
U33111KA1990PTCO16063

Serial No.AMX3os4wAN
System l.D.

Nome& Address
File No.

Nlo+ Aldasle CallReceived DateAt o6
lalue Head

uarters
Eqpt Description:

AesPive cny(te:pre #lo)
+tostal onthura

OnVisit Eqp. Status Vfully Down Partially Down SRunning NA

Ikoci, Kevala
Entitlement - Install Warranty Contract Billoble Others

Phone No. 9o449SSOSI
Service Type -Corrective Repair PMO HBS FMI Others

Problem
Description

Role /Cust.e-mal Jibin égnxeJnal» (om
(FE/OLESymptom!

Machne is nt
worley Qnd obmed wes Machune is Aot booty Noal nen.

ActionToken

{Diagngsis & Trouble shooting)

e to efetve Cont
bo aldto esoe (ue ed tu'are
Testing Done & Calibration

(Name of test andtest resultd:lad al( Coneton in

Visual Condition (Site/Equipmenu) condrhd, Alo Pyueal domege obscved.
(Ifany observation ot site copture the somel:

Test Equipment Asset No/SI. No.*: MnetrColibration Due Dote: Ia4)25 ESD Band QmMn09-1.1 Mny PaesiFail
"if muitipletoolsused please useon Annexure Sheet

Dote
Time Start Time End Time Equipment FE Comments if any!

Tracker Status (Potient Impact)

DLabour
balol2 UTravel-0o l30|Dow

Ptint tmet was
abour

JTrovel-3o |B30
JLobou

64rovei ||3 30

No eat nvoed
Lobour

Trovel

JLabour
Travel

Part No.

UART
Equipmept Runn�ng Time:Descriptig

What'snew with GE
Service Shop AFystoftskund ecomNIwevtol tooder To avaw 30% divsount n your 1st ordeCl enune po:ts Service Shoo, u6asoupncoda EASV10onsparentand Cê assured pesses

30TCustomer Comments

THNU9A

FOR yaPR

NTENDENTHOSPITAL
Job Completed satisfactkily.

Date..
NO

GrHEALI��RE PV�. LTD.

Roanl eUNIT MRIPUNIfSeol Narne
Customer's Signature Engineer Narne: Date24X7 GE Coll Center for your <efvice need:Toll Free No.:1800 102 7750 /1800 425 7255/ 1800 4258025/1800419 7750www.gehealthcare.com/inen SMSINCOMING No.:92230 10101 E-mail:

gehealthcareservices @ge.com cusTOMER COPY
DOC737562 Rev.4



OUARTERS
HO

HEAD

Eneknam
(at)

A2 301

WIPRO GE HEALTHCARE
Date.xevo

TIN U33111KA1990PTCO16063.4 KadugodiIndustrial Area.

wipro

sUPERÍNTENDENY
HEAD

QUARTERS

HOSP�TAE

R:DINT Bangalore560067, Karnataka
India, T: 91 804180 1000

F91 80 41801290

R6QIPUNITHURA

website:www.gehealthcare.in

Letter No: 2022/EOGS/LCS/ANESTHESIAAAESIRE/2 Date: 27 Sep 2022

To,

1384000

TALUKHEAD QUARTERS

HOSPITAL, TRIPUNITHURA, ERNAKULAM,
TRIPUNITHURA, KERALA - 682301

SUBJECT: IMPORTANTEND OFSERVICEsUPPORT NOTIFICATION FOR:AESPIRE 100/7100/7900

Dear Customer,

We know it is important to your planning to have advanced notice of changes in the status of your maturing

medical equipment. That's why we take a proactive approach to notify you when our products will reach an End

of Service Support (EOSS) status.

Our records indicate thatyour facility has the following eqipmentthat will reach its EOSS status as of the date

indicatedinthe table below. After the given EOSS date,GE Healthcare will (1)no longer offer full-service support

or contracts with parts or uptime guarantees and (2) remove these products from your service contract or

transition toan "End of Service Support" coverage. Until the EOSS date, GE Healthcare will continue to deliver to

our service commitments.

Asset Equipment Description EOSS Date

LCS F_1009-9000-000_AMX11380541WA S/S AESPIRE CONFIG 31*May 2023

Alithough manyfactors are considered when determiningthata product has reached EOSS status, the main reason

for this decision is the lack of availability of parts required for maintenance and repair. As equipment ages and

technology advances, outside suppliers cease to produce many of the parts and components utilized in older

systems. As a result, GE Healthcare is unable to procure certain necessaryreplacement parts to service these

products.

We understand the potential impact that this notification may cause youand our goal is to helpyou find the best

solution to address your needs. Your GE Healthcareteam willcontact youto discuss technology replacement

opportunities and service options available after the EOSS date.

Sincerely,

Naresh Pradhan

Manager -Service Operations
WIPRO GE HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD.



Datex-Ohmeda

Aespire

150

UK

HEA

ERSH

SUPER�NTENDENT/
LUK

HEAD
QUARTERS

HOSH

TRIPUNITHURA

Emak:,m
(Cist.)

S62301

Date.e.......

TRIPUNITHURA



REF AESPIRE
CONFIG

SN

1009-9000-000

AMX11380541WA

Datex-Ohmeda,

Inc.

3030 Ohmeda
Drive,

PO Box 7550

Madison
WI 53707-7550

USA

Made in China

HEAD

Q

9UPERINTÉNDENTR

tALUK
HEAD

QUARTERS
HOSANTAL

TRIPUNITHURA.

Enskulam

(lst)

682
301

Date..

...*****.

TRIP
UNITHY
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